Decision Profile DEXCOM Standing Committee on Licensing & Ordination Terms of Reference Revisions

Decision Required:

Approval of revisions to the DEXCOM Standing Committee on Licensing & Ordination Terms of Reference.

Why It's Coming to DEXCOM:

The DEXCOM Standing Committee on Licensing & Ordination Terms of Reference is a DEXCOM policy and therefore requires DEXCOM approval for any revisions.

Background:

The DEXCOM Standing Committee on Licensing & Ordination Terms of Reference was initially adopted in April 2018 and was last amended in April 2022. It is intended to provide clarity and direction to the committee as it carries out licensing and ordination approval responsibilities for the district.

Multiple updates and edits for consistency with the Terms of Reference for other committees have been made out of a desire to provide greater clarity for members. As well, the removal of a June 1st term start date has been included to better reflect the practice of committee members serving upon DEXCOM appointment. The draft version is attached, with text either struck out or marked in red to distinguish the changes made.

Recommendation/Motion:

THAT the revisions to the *DEXCOM Standing Committee on Licensing & Ordination Terms of Reference* be approved.

